P002

700121097

REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0077

Form PTO-1594 (rev 06/04)			rtment of Commerce and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent an	d Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new ad	dress(es) below:
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and Address of receiving	
CapitalSource Finance LLC 4445 Willard Avenue, 12 th F Chevy Chase, MD 20815	loor	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
•		Internal Address:	
Individual(s) / General Partnership I Corporation - State	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 7 New Lancaste	er Road
X Other - Limited Liability	Company	City: Leominster	
Citizenship Delaware	,	State: Massachusetts	
Execution Date(s) September	20 2004	Country: USA Zip: 0	
		Association – Citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) as	ttached? A Yes No	 General Partnership - Citizen Limited Partnership - Citizens 	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Government Interest Assign	Merger Change of Name	Corporation – Citizenship De Other Citizenship	laware
X Other Release of Securi		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States	
Intellectual Prope	rty	representative designation is attachedYes	<u>A</u> NO.
4. Application number(s) or r	egistration number(s	5):	
 A. Trademark Application I 	No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No	o(\$).
78307576		855939 1484143	
		1863507 2554200	
		1365218 1250184	
		865718	
		2312090	
		1239993	
		1918705	
		993395	
*****	Additional numbers attache	ed?Yes _X_No	
5. Name and address of party to pondence concerning document		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	12
James Talbot, Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SL	ATE MEAGHER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.4	1) \$315
& FLOM LLP	, vie, we vorter	X All fees and any deficiencies are	authorized to be
Four Times Square		charged to Deposit Account	
New York, New York 1	0036	(Our Ref. <u>087800/1</u>)	
Tel: (212) 735-3000		8. Payment Information	
Fax: (212) 735-2000		Deposit Account No. 19-2385	
jtalbot@skadden.com		Authorized user Name: Michael McG	uire
9. Signature.		10/6/04	111
Sig	nature	Date	
Sames Talbot		Total numbe <u>r of pages includ</u>	ing 9
Name of Pers	on Signing	cover sheet, IrRADEMA	ÄRK 3

Continuation Of Items 2

2. Name and Address of Additional name(s) & address(es)	
	stems Holdings, LLC.
Internal Address:	
Street Address: 7 New	Lancaser Road
	1 11
City: Leominster	
State: Massachusetts	
Country: USA	Zip: 01453
Association – Citize	enship
General Partnershi	p – Citizenship
Limited Partnership	- Citizenship
Corporation - Citize	enship
X Other Limited Li	ability Company
Citizenship Delaw	/are
If assignee is not domiciled in the representative designation is attac	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0078

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY is made this 29th day of September, 2004, by CapitalSource Finance LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an office located at 4445 Willard Avenue, Twelfth Floor, Chevy Chase, MD 20815 ("Agent").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated March 8, 2004 ("Security Agreement"), by and between Nova Packaging Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation and Packaging Systems Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, each with its principal office located at 7 New Lancaster Road, Leominster, Massachusetts 01453 (collectively, the "Grantors"), and Agent.

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, the Grantors granted Agent, for the ratable benefit of Lenders, a continuing security interest in all of the right, title and interest of such Grantors in and to the IP Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement).

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Agent hereby releases and terminates all its security interest in and to the IP Collateral including, without limitation, the IP Collateral described in the exhibits attached to the Security Agreement and attached as Exhibit A, Exhibit B, Exhibit C, and Exhibit D hereto, received for filing by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 24, 2004.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be duly executed by its authorized officer as of the day and year first written above.

By:

Name:
Steven A. Museles

Title:
Scnior Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MARYLAND §		حس	
COUNTY OF Monagoning &		M. Museles	٠.
2004, personally appeared Joseph 3 say that he is the General Counsel.	Furitz to me known perso Cerporate Finance of Ca	anitalSource Finance LLC as Age	orn, did
that said Release of Security Interest the said General Counsel, Corpora deed.	st in Intellectual Property	was signed on behalf of said Age	ent and
Notary Public	Service RW Presont	ROSANNE M. WILLGING Notary Public MONTGOMERY County	

My Commission Expires: 4 30 08

Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property
013043.0243:296524.02

Of the State of Maryland
Commission Expires APR 30, 2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0079

SCHEDULE A

COPYRIGHT COLLATERAL

Registered Copyrights

None

Pending Copyright Applications

None

Schedule A to Intellectual Property Security Agreement TRADEMARK .000,272044
REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0080

SCHEDULE B

PATENT COLLATERAL

Registered Patents

Jurisdiction	Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
U.S.	Wireaway	D403,950	1/12/99
U.S.	Wireaway	D389,034	1/13/98
U.S.	Article dispensing machine and method	6,651,842	11/25/03
U.S.	Conveyor for use in contamination sensitive equipment	6,568,151	5/27/03
U.S.	Capping machine	6,430,896	8/13/02
U.S.	Article dispensing machine and method	6,422,418	7/23/02
U.S.	Gage element for performing automatic setting of a machine for manipulating articles, such as a palletization machine	6,401,007	6/4/02
U.S.	Braking system for a DC motor	6,373,207	4/16/02
U.S.	Transfer conveyor system	6,334,525	1/1/02
U.S.	Automatic adjustable guide rails	6,244,429	6/12/01
U.S.	Container transport system	6,209,705	4/3/01

TRADEMARK 0100.272044
REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0081

Jurisdiction	Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
U.S.	Method and apparatus for feeding containers in serial order on a conveyor belt	6,202,827	3/20/01
· U.S.	Leaflet dispensing apparatus	6,170,700	1/9/01
U.S.	Container distribution apparatus	6,168,004	1/2/01
U.S.	Container filling apparatus with walking nozzles bank	5,971,041	10/26/99
U.S.	Portable container cleaning station	5,881,429	3/16/99
U.S.	Self-driving fluid pump	5,755,566	5/26/98
U.S.	System for transporting containers for use with an apparatus to process containers such as a tablet filling monoblock	5,713,180	2/3/98
U.S.	Multi-channel raceway for electric wires, cables and other elongated utility lines	5,704,175	1/6/98
U.S.	Conveyor with retractable flaps for transporting containers	5,662,208	9/2/97
U.S.	Feed tray for singularizing objects	5,489,019	2/6/96
U.S.	Apparatus for packaging a predetermined quantity of objects and a counting device therefor	5,463,839	11/7/95
U.S.	Apparatus for unscrambling containers	5,439,093	8/8/95
U.S.	Anti-spray fluid dispensing nozzle	5,137,187	8/11/92
U.S.	Capping machine	5,115,617	5/26/92

Jurisdiction	Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
U.S.	Optical detecting system for article counting machine	4,680,464	7/14/87
U.\$.	Container filling machine	4,674,259	6/23/87
Canada	Multi-channel raceway for electric wires, cables and other elongated utility lines	2,153,865	1/5/99
Canada	Container filling machine	1,287,333	8/6/91

Pending Patent Applications

Jurisdiction	Title	Applic. No.	Filing Date
U.S.	Magazine for storing leaflets	09/727,013	11/30/00
Canada	Leaflet dispensing apparatus	2,288,830	11/5/99
Canada	Gage element for performing automatic setting of a machine for manipulating articles, such as a palletization machine	2,301,356	3/20/00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0083

SCHEDULE C

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Registered Trademarks

Jurisdiction	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
U.S.	CHORD-LOC	0,855,939	9/3/68
U.S.	FILLIT	1,863,507	11/22/94
U.S.	LAKSO	1,365,218	10/15/85
U.S.	MERRILL	0,865,718	3/4/69
U.S.	MICRO-SCAN	2,312,090	1/25/00
U.S.	PACER	1,239,993	5/31/83
U.S.	PHARMAVEYOR	1,918,705	9/12/95
U.S.	REFORMER	0,993,395	9/24/74
U.S.	SLAT-SCAN	1,484,143	4/12/88
U.S.	SMARTPART	2,554,200	3/26/02
U.S.	VERSA-PRESS	1,250,184	9/6/83
Canada	MERRILL	TMA174,691	2/26/71
Switzerland	MERRILL	376634	8/8/89

Trademark Applications

Jurisdiction	Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
U.S.	TRUCOUNT	78/307,576	9/30/03

Trademark Licenses

TRADEMARK 013043.0100.272044 REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0084

SCHEDULE D

DOMAIN NAMES

lakso.com

swiftpack.net

swiftpackautomation.net

swiftpackautomation.com

swiftpack.com

swiftpack.co.uk

swiftpackautomation.co.uk

Schedule D to Intellectual Property Security Agreement RECORDED: 10/07/2004

TRADEMARK 013043.0100.272044 REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0085